

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43504 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Pushp Raj Kushwaha

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Gaurav Kakkar

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.,Jeet Bahadur Singh,R.K.Paramhans Singh,Sanjay Tiwari,Vinod Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.**

This is second bail application of the applicant.

The first bail application of the applicant has been rejected vide order dated 08.05.2023 in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.17978 of 2022.

List this case in the fourth week of January, 2024 along-with the record of first bail application.

**Order Date :-** 7.11.2023

I.A.Siddiqui