

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43504 of 2023

Applicant :- Pushp Raj Kushwaha

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Gaurav Kakkar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Jeet Bahadur Singh,R.K.Paramhans Singh,Sanjay Tiwari,Vinod Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

On the matter being taken up, none appears on behalf of the applicant to address the Court. Shri Sanjay Tiwari, one of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant has also sent illness slip.

List again after six weeks.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

Ishrat