



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43504 of 2023**

Pushp Raj Kushwaha

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Kakkar  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, G.A., Jeet  
Bahadur Singh, R.K.Paramhans Singh,  
Sanjay Tiwari, Vinod Kumar Pandey

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. None appeared on behalf of the informant even in the revised call.
2. Sri Raghverndra Prakash, learned Advocate filed his power on behalf of the applicant, which is taken on record.
3. Supplementary affidavit filed by the applicant is also taken on record.
4. Sri Raghverndra Prakash, learned counsel for applicant and Sri Ashutosh Singh, learned AGA for the State are present.
5. Learned AGA is directed to file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
6. List this case in the week commencing 02.02.2026 showing the name of Sri Raghvendra Prakash as counsel for the applicant.

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**

**January 7, 2026**

S.A.